Contract No. 1390-12614
Vendor Name: HINSHAW & CULBERTSON, LLP

AMENDMENT NO. 1
This Amendment modifies Contract No. 1390-12614, for Legal Counsel for Shakman Compliance by and between
the Cook County Government Recorder of Deeds, herein referred to as “County” and Hinshaw & Culbertson, LLP,
authorized to do business in the State of Illinois hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”:

RECITALS

Whereas, the Cook County Government Recorder of Deeds and Contractor have entered into a Contract approved
by the Office of the Chief Procurement Officer on December 3, 2013, (hereinafter referred to as the “Contract”),
wherein the Contractor is to provide Legal Counsel for Shakman Compliance (hereinafter referred to as the
“Services”) from February1, 2013 through March 31, 2014, in an amount not to exceed $150,000.00; and
Whereas, the contract will expire March 31, 2014, and the agreed upon services are still required; and
Whereas, an extension is desired for the continuation of Services; and

Whereas, an increase in the amount of $150,000.00 is required for the continuation of Services; and

Whereas, the County and Contractor desire to extend the Contract for twelve (12) months beginning on April 1, 2014
through March 31, 2015; and

Now therefore, in consideration of mutual covenants contained herein, it is agreed by and between the parties to
amend the Contract as follows:

1. The Contract is extended through March 31, 2015.
2. The Contract is increased by $150,000.00 and the Total Contract Amount is revised to $300,000.00.
3. All other terms and conditions remain as stated in the Contract.

In witness whereof, the County and Contractor have caused this Amendment No. 1 to be executed on the date and
year last written below.

County of Cook, Illinois Hinshaw & Culbertson, LLP
By: ' a st J A
Chief Procurement Officer Signed
By: Not Applicable Robert T. Shannon
State’s Attorney (when applicable) Type or print name
Partner
Title
Date: Date: 10/14/2014

Rev 5/2/14



